o! OTTUMWA

Permi Permit Date

t#

Parcel Address

Group: Commercial Building

Ccommercial Bullding Permit Keport

02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024

Owner Name

Project Description

Primary Contractor

Project Cost

Total Fees

5859

2/27/2024

HACKBERRY

OTTUMWA COMMUNITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

TENNIS COURTS/SEGMENTAL
WALL

5850

2/23/2024

309 S IOWA

OTTUMWA SELF STORAGE
LLC

REBUILD WHAT WAS
DESTROYED IN FIRE

50,000

$825.00

5842

2/22/2024

921 E PENNSYLVANIA

RIVER HILLS COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER

REMODEL EXISTING
BUILDING FROM MEDICAL
CLINIC TO A NEW MEDICAL
CLINIC

1,000,000

$6,847.50

5840

2/20/2024

1100 WILDWOOD

KO.IOA LLC

MINOR INTERIOR REMODEL,
ABOUT 2,000 SQ FT; MINOR
DEMO; TRENCHING FOR NEW
IN-SLAB ELECTRICAL
RECEPTACLES; NEW
LIGHTING; EXISTING
CEILING, FLOORING, AND
WALLS TO REMAIN; NO
CHANGES TO THE
MECHANICAL/HVAC SYSTEMS,
PLUMBING, OR SPRINKLER
SYSTEM; KOHL'S TO
TRUNCATE JEWELRY
CASELINE; ADD NEW
FIXTURES, AND ADJUST
EXISTING FIXTURES AS
REQUIRED; NO EXTERIOR OR
SITEWORK IS PROPOSED

35,000

$508.45

5812

2/2/2024

Total Records: 5
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1527 ALBIA

SOUTHERN IOWA MENTAL
HEALTH CENTER

REMODEL CONSISTS OF
DEMO AND
RECONSTRUCTION OF 719 SQ
FT PHARMACY SPACE INSIDE
MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC

107,453

1,192,453

1,192,453

$1,451.69

$9,632.64
Group Total: 5

$9,632.64
3/11/2024
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