

## **Commercial Building Permit Report**

02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024

Permi t#	Permit Date	Parcel Address	Owner Name	Project Description	Primary Contractor	<b>Project Cost</b>	Total Fees
	Commercial Bu	l ilding					
5859	2/27/2024	HACKBERRY	OTTUMWA COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	TENNIS COURTS/SEGMENTAL WALL		0	
5850	2/23/2024	309 S IOWA	OTTUMWA SELF STORAGE	REBUILD WHAT WAS DESTROYED IN FIRE		50,000	\$825.00
5842	2/22/2024	921 E PENNSYLVANIA	RIVER HILLS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER	REMODEL EXISTING BUILDING FROM MEDICAL CLINIC TO A NEW MEDICAL CLINIC		1,000,000	\$6,847.50
5840	2/20/2024	1100 WILDWOOD	KO.IOA LLC	MINOR INTERIOR REMODEL, ABOUT 2,000 SQ FT; MINOR DEMO; TRENCHING FOR NEW IN-SLAB ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES; NEW LIGHTING; EXISTING CEILING, FLOORING, AND WALLS TO REMAIN; NO CHANGES TO THE MECHANICAL/HVAC SYSTEMS, PLUMBING, OR SPRINKLER SYSTEM; KOHL'S TO TRUNCATE JEWELRY CASELINE; ADD NEW FIXTURES, AND ADJUST EXISTING FIXTURES AS REQUIRED; NO EXTERIOR OR SITEWORK IS PROPOSED		35,000	\$508.45
5812	2/2/2024	1527 ALBIA	SOUTHERN IOWA MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	REMODEL CONSISTS OF DEMO AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 719 SQ FT PHARMACY SPACE INSIDE MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC		107,453	\$1,451.69
						1,192,453	\$9,632.64
							Group Total: 5
						1,192,453	\$9,632.64

Total Records: 5 3/11/2024